
Department       Address Contact    Phone              E-Mail

Planning Department
Town of Zionsville 

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Wayne DeLong 317-873-8247 wdelong@zionsville-in.gov

Fire Marshal
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Josh Frost 317-733-3020 jfrost@zionsville-in.gov

Wastewater Department
Town of Zionsville

855 Starkey Avenue
Zionsville, IN 46077

Barry Cook 317-873-2332 bcook@zionsville-in.gov

Street/Drivecut/Stormwater Department
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Lance Lantz 317-873-4544 llantz@zionsville-in.gov

Stormwater Department
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Gavin Merriman 317-873-4544 gmerriman@zionsville-in.gov

Zionsville Community Schools 900 Mulberry Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

317-873-2858

Town of Zionsville Engineer
Beam, Longest & Neff, LLC

8126 Castleton Road
Indianapolis, IN 46250

Mark DeBruler 317 849-5832 mdebruler@b-l-n.com

Christopher Burke Engineering
115 W Washington Street
Suite 13689 South
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Kerry Daily 317-266-8000 kdaily@cbbel-in.com

Septic & Well
Boone County Health Department

116 W Washington Street
Room B201
Lebanon, IN 46052

Greg Inman 765-483-4458 ginman@co.boone.in.us

Street/Drivecut
Boone County Highway Department

1955 Indianapolis Ave.
Lebanon, IN 46052

Nick Parr
Craig Parks
Jason Holmes

765-482-4550
nparr@co.boone.in.us
cparks@boone.in.us
jholmes@co.boone.in.us

Surveyor
Boone County Surveyor's Office

116 W Washington Street
Room 102
Lebanon, IN 46052

Ken Hedge 765-483-4444 khedge@co.boone.in.us

Boone County Soil & Water Department 801 W Pearl Street, Ste C
Lebanon, IN 46052

Scheryl Vaughn 765-482-6355 svaughn@co.boone.in.us

Assessor
Boone County Assessor's Office

115 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Lisa Garoffolo 765-482-0140 lgaroffolo@co.boone.in.us

Auditor
Boone County Auditor's Office

201 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Heather Myers 765-482-2940 hmyers@co.boone.in.us

Recorder
Boone County Recorder's Office

202 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Nikki Baldwin 765-482-3070 nbaldwin@co.boone.in.us

Clay Township Regional Wastewater
10701 North College Ave.
Suite A
Indianapolis, IN 46280

Ryan Hartman 317-844-9200 ryan.hartman@ctrwd.org
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Whitestown Municipal Sewers
6210 Veterans Drive
Whitestown IN 46075

Jason Lawson 317-733-8584 jlawson@whitestown.in.gov

IN State Highway Department
P.O. Box 667
Crawfordsville, IN 46933

765-362-3700

Indiana Department of Transportation
INDOT

Brad Birge 765-361-5254 bbirge@indot.in.gov

Water
Citizens Energy Group

1220 Waterway Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Joel Gallagher
Dale Koch

317-927-4744
317-263-6473

jgallagher@citizensenergygroup.com
dkoch@citizenenergygroup.com

Electric
Boone County REMC

1207 Indianapolis Ave
Indianapolis, IN

Jerry Lasley 765-894-1084 jlasley@bremc.com

Electric
Duke Energy 

16475 Southpark Drive
Westfield, IN 46074

Trent Godsey 317-896-6711 Trent.Godsey@duke-energy.com

Gas
Vectren

1630 N. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Gerry Jones
Kevin Noe

800-666-7238
317-718-3633

gjones@vectren.com
knoe@vectren.com

Sanitary Sewer
Hamilton Southeastern Utilities

11901 Lakeside Drive
Fishers, IN 46038

Tom Kallio 317-577-2300 tkallio@samcoinc.us

Phone/Cable/Internet
Brighthouse 

3030 Roosevelt Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46218

Jason  Kirkman
Gary Richardson

317- 736-2925
jason.kirkman@mybrighthouse.com
gary.richardson@mybrighthouse.com

Phone/Cable/Internet
AT&T

5858 North College Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46220

Cindy Huffman 317-252-5004 cg1841@att.com

Phone/Cable/Internet
TDS Telecom

P.O. Box 189
17 West Main Street
Pittsboro, IN 46167

Jeff Stanley 317-769-1111 jeff.stanley@tdstelecom.com

Marathon Petroleum Austin Guyer aguyer@marathonpetroleum.com

ZAYO Bandwidth Jim Kellam 317-758-5625 jkellam@zayo.com

Buckeye Partners, L.P. Roy Bauer 317-370-3013 RBauer@buckeye.com

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Co., LP and 
Trunkline Gas Co., LLC Scott B. Fuller (317)733-3266  scott.fuller@energytransfer.com
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